Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Chittagong North Forest Division Forest Hill, Nandankanan, Chittagong-4000

Invitation for Tenders

	IIIV	Italioi	110	1 I CIIU	CIO		
1	Tender name			Construction of road, drain, retaining wall & wall etc.			
2	Implementing authority			Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh			
		Office of the Divisional Forest Officer					
2000				Chittagong North Forest Division			
				Forest Hill, Nandankanan, Chittagong-4000.			
3.	Project name			Forestry Sector Project			
4.	Source of funds			ADB & GOB			
5.	Tender package no						
6.	Invitation for tenders Ref & date			21, dated-12/05/2005.			
7	Time for completion of construction			30 (thirty) days from the date of awarding of the job.			
8	Eligibility of tenderers		10 years working experience at any govt, semi-govt or				
		autonmous organisation.					
9	Price of tender document			Tk 400/- (four hundred) only.			
10	Amount of tender security			Tk 10,000/- (ten thousand) only.			
11	Name and address of the office(s) selling tender document			Range Office, Town Range, Chittagong North Forest Division, Nandankanan, Chittagong.			
12.	Name and address of the office(s) receiving tenders			Divisional Forest Office, Chittagong North Forest Division, Nandankanan, Chittagong-4000.			
13	Name and address of the office opening tender				Office, Chittagor an, Chittagong-40		
14	Last date and time for selling tender document			26/05/2005 up to office time.			
15	Last date and time for submission of tenders		28/05/2005 up to 1.00 PM.				
16.	Date and time for opening of tenders		At 1-30pm dated: 28/05/2005. Tenderers and the authorised representatives are requested to attend.				
17	Special instructions		The procuring entity reserves the right to reject any all tenders prior to acceptance.				
18	Description of work Place of w		And the last of th	Unit	Tender money	Completion time	
	Construction of road, drain, retaining wall & wall etc	Forest Hill, Nandankanan, Chittagong-4000			10,000/-	30 (thirty) days from the date of acceptance	

Md Shamsul Azam Divisional Forest Officer Chittagong North Forest Division

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Prime Minister's Office

Privatization Commission No-04/2005

Date: 12 May, 2005

Public Announcement

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) is implementing the program of economic reform and modernization of the banking sector. A key component is the privatization of the state owned Rupali Bank Limited (RBL), by divesting its government owned shares to an interested and eligible strategic investor.

RBL is the only state owned bank listed in the Dhaka and Chittagong Stock Exchanges. The successful strategic investor will be required to provide capital to strengthen RBL and develop it into a strong and progressive institution which can play a significant role in the banking system.

The Privatization Commission now invites eligible strategic investors, which have both the financial strength and the competence to operate RBL as a standard banking institution to indicate

their interest. Interested strategic investors:

GD-585

Must be a banking or non-banking company or bank investment company or a fund duly formed under the relevant law of a sovereign country, which is a member of IMF/World Bank and Switzerland or an individual(s), who must have integrity, honesty, reputation, track record and financial integrity together with no conflicts of interest that is un-acceptable to the supervisory authority in its country of incorporation and to the supervisory authority

Must have an understanding and real business purpose for proposing to make the required investment in Bangladesh, which shall be demonstrated by past experience and track

record. The Expressions of Interest (EOI) must be submitted along with the following:

Three years audited financial statements and Memorandum and Articles of Association (or Partnership Agreement) with certificates of their registration from country's statutory authorities of the business enterprise. The same information should also be provided for other enterprises, if the applicant is a member of a Group of Companies.

Bank credit references from two banks for each individual member (of the applicant) with letter of authority for collecting and verifying all the above or any information provided.

An indication of agreement in principle to the acquisition from the investor's home country regulator.

An indication that the applicant, if selected, shall undertake to invest in its own name and not in the name of a nominee front company.

An undertaking to the effect that the Strategic Investor will inject new capital proportionate to its shareholding amount required to bring Rupali's Capital Adequacy Ratio to 9% as per Bangladesh Bank guidelines.

Further to above, if the applicant is an individual or group of individuals, he (they) must also provide the following:

Evidence of sufficient funds to finance the initial and subsequent investment in the institution with letter of authority for collecting and verifying any information

ii. Brief resume including National Tax Number, National Identity Card and past relevant experience of the applicant (the statutory person) and each member's individual net worth supported by bank statements with letter of authority for collecting and verifying any information provided.

iii. Names of firms/companies or businesses in which the person and immediate members of his family have interests.

Currently, GOB holds 93.26% of the total issued share capital of RBL. In the proposed structure of the transaction, government will retain 26% of the total issued capital and offer GOB's remaining ordinary shares (67.26%) to strategic investor meeting the GOB's Fit and Proper Test (Elegibility Criteria) through a process of international competitive tender. A short-list will be prepared based on GOB's 'Fit and Proper Test', and only short-listed bidders will be contacted for taking part in the bidding process. Tender documentations will be dispatched following signature in a confidentiality agreement and payment of a non-refundable application fee equivalent to US\$ 2,000 in Bangladesh taka or in any freely convertible currency like US\$, Euro, etc. Only bidders who receive tender documents will be invited to perform due diligence on the bank.

The Privatization Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any application or annul the

process without obligating itself to any person or entity.

Eligible and interested strategic investors may obtain further information at the address below between 0930 hrs to 1400 hrs on working days.

Expression of Interest must be delivered to the address below by July 20, 2005 by 1200 hrs. EOI may be delivered by hand/special messenger, courier service (both national and international) or registered postal mails. In all cases, acknowledgement of submission must be obtained. Electronic submission will not be permitted. Late submissions will be rejected.

> Saiful Alam Director-4, Privatization Commission Jiban Bima Tower (14th Floor) 10, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000 Bangladesh Phone: 88-02-9563767 Fax: 88-02-9556433 E-mail: pb@bdonline.com.



Rajshahi University Library International **Re-Tender Notice**

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafide book-sellers/publishers/ importers/agents for supplying foreign books to the Rajshahi University Library. Tender schedule along with department-wise list of books may be obtained from the office of the Administrator, Rajshahi University Library by applying in own letterhead pad along with a Bank Draft for Tk 300.00 (non-refundable) in favour of the Registrar, Rajshahi University up to 12 noon on 02.06.2005. This can be done either by approaching in person during office hours on all working days or by sending a selfaddressed registered A/D envelope of size 32x25cm affixing postal stamp of Tk 200/- (two hundred). All tenders must be accompanied with an Earnest Money of Tk 50,000/- (fifty thousand) in the form of Bank Draft from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Registrar, Rajshahi University. Without the prescribed earnest money, no tender shall be considered. Payment shall be made in local currency after receiving books. Sealed envelope containing the completed tender schedule must be marked with "International Tender for Foreign Books for Rajshahi University Library" on the top of the envelope and be addressed to the Treasurer, Rajshahi University, Rajshahi. The sealed envelope must reach the Treasurer Office by 12.06.2005 up to 12 noon at the latest and will be opened on the same day at 12.30 PM in presence of the tenderers or their authorised representatives, if present. No tender shall be entertained after the expiry of the receiving date and time. No incomplete tender shall be considered. If tenders cannot be received on due date and time for any unavoidable reason, the tenders will be received on the next working day within the same time schedule as published earlier. University authority reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender without assigning any reason.

Administrator Rajshahi University Library

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

চলচ্চিত্র ও প্রকাশনা অধিদপ্তর ১১২, সার্কিট হাউজ রোড, ঢাকা

নং-প্রকাশনা-১৭/২০০৩-২০০৪/২৩০৯ তারিখঃ ১২/৫/০৫

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

জাতীয় চলচ্চিত্র পুরস্কার ২০০২ ও ২০০৩ প্রদান উপলক্ষ্যে প্রকাশিতব্য স্মরণিকা মুদ্রণের জন্য বিজি প্রেসের তালিকাভুক্ত প্রথম শ্রেণীর অফসেট মুদ্রণালয়ের কাছ থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের ১টি ডাবল, ১টি ডিমাই, প্রেট মেকিং, ডাবল ডিমাই, কাটিং মেশিন, স্টিচিং মেশিন, ২টি ভাবল ডিমাই পেস্টিং টেবিল একই কম্পাউন্ডে ও ২টি কম্পিউটার মেশিন (লেজার প্রিন্ট মেশিনসহ) থাকতে হবে। প্রেস সরজমিনে পরিদর্শনের পর যদি কোন ব্যতিক্রম দেখা যায় তবে দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। দরপত্র আগামী ১৫/০৬/২০০৫ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ টা পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন যে কোন কর্মদিবসে গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং ঐদিনই বেলা ১২.১৫ মিনিটে দরপত্র কমিটির সদস্য সচিবের অফিস কক্ষে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সামনে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হবে। প্রতিটি সিডিউলের মূল্য ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) মূল্যে ম্যানেজার প্রকাশনার কাছ থেকে ১৪/০৬/২০০৫ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত ক্রয় করা যাবে। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখে কোন দরপত্র

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন অথবা সমস্ত দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত।

> মোসলেমা নাজনীন উপ পরিচালক (প্রকাশনা) ও সদস্য সচিব সনদপত্র, আমন্ত্রণপত্র ও স্মরণিকা মূদ্রণ

> > সংক্রান্ত উপকমিটি

জিডি-৫৭৬



Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka CAAB/CE/W-557(E/M)/Part-10/2347 Date: 4/05/2005

Corrigendum

কাজের নাম ঃ- :

Extension & modernisation of passenger terminal building and construction of 1st floor of Osmani International Airport, Sylhet.

- (1) Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of passenger boarding bridges.
- Supply, installation and commissioning of conveyor, weighing scale and counters.
- (3) Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of passengers elevator.
- (4) Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of airconditioning and mechanical ventilation.

In the SI. No. 6 of the notice inviting tender (revised) published in the newspaper of the abovementioned works, tender document will be available in the following offices in addition to the Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

- Superintending Engineer, P&D/QS Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- Project Director & Executive Engineer, Civil Division-III, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- Executive Engineer, E/M Division-III, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Md Ansar Ali Chief Engineer



NATIONAL TUBES LIMITED

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Steel & Engineering Corporation) 131-142, Tongi Industrial Area Gazipur-1710

API LICENSEE AND ISO-9001 CERTIFIED

"আদমজী পাইপ" নামে খ্যাত এনটিএলের জিআই/এমএস/এপিআই পাইপ वावशत कक्रन या मीर्चञ्चात्री, भूनः वावशतयागा, निर्वतयागा ও निर्वाभम ।

International Tender Notice

Sealed offers are invited by Managing Director, National Tubes Ltd for supply of Hot Rolled Steel Strips for manufacturing of Gas & Oil Line Pipes, on C&F(C) Chittagong and C&F(C) Benapole basis:

101 manufacti	utility of das a off Life	i ipes, oir our (o)	ormagorig and or	i (O) Donaporo baon	A COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
Reference No	Quantity and description of goods	Earnest money	Price of tender documents	Closing/opening date and time	Source of finance
COM(I)/STR IPS-2000/05	2000 MT Hot Rolled Steel Strips (API) (Quantity may be increased or decreased)	US\$14,000.00 or Tk 9,00,000.00	Tk 3000.00 (Taka three thousand) only (non-refundable)	Closing 14-6-2005 at 11-00am. Opening on the same day at 11- 15am.	Cash/any untied credit

In case of unavoidable circumstances the offer will be received on the next working day and opened on the same place and time. Tender documents may be obtained during working hours (excepting on opening date) on cash payment from the following offices & the offers will also be received and opened in the Purchase Deptt of the same offices:

1) The Chief Accounts Officer, National Tubes Ltd, Tongi, Gazipur.

2) The Controller of Accounts, Bangladesh Steel & Engineering Corporation, "BSEC Bhaban", 102 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215.

3) Accounts Deptt, Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. Md Habibur Rahman

General Manager (Commercial) Phone: 9802737

GD-575

Ministry/division

Brief description of work

EFDRP/CZ/SNM/Z-02

C-1192

Govt of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD & Project Director, Emergency Flood Damage Rehabilitation Project Comilla Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Saktala, Comilla

Invitation for Tender

Emergency Flood Damage Rehabilitation Project (EFDRP)

: Ministry of Communications.

4.	Agency	1	Roads & Highways Department.
3.	Procuring entity name	:	Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Comilla Zone.
4.	Procuring entity district	:	Comilla, Noakhali, Sylhet and Sunamganj.
5.	Invitation for		Civil works under Emergency Flood Damage Rehabilitation Project.
6.	Invitation ref. No	:	EFDRP/CZ-18/2004-2005.
7.	Date	:	9 May 2005.
KEY IN	IFORMATION		
8.	Procurement method	:	Open tendering method.
FUNDI	NG INFORMATION	0,21	
9.	Source of fund	:	Asian Development Bank (ADB) and GOB.
10.	Development partners	:	Asian Development Bank (ADB).
PARTI	CULAR INFORMATION		
11.	Tender package name & No		As given under SI No. 20 below.
12.	Tender start selling date	:	Date 16-05-2005, Time 09:30 hrs.
13.	Tender last selling date	1	Date 30-05-2005, Time 16:00 hrs.
14.	Tender closing date and time	:	Date 06-06-2005, Time 12:00 hrs.
15.	Tender opening date and time	1	Date 06-06-2005 Time 15:00 hrs.
16.	Name & address of the office(s) - Selling tender document - Receiving tender document		 Executive Engineer, RHD, Comilla Road Division, Saktala, Comilla. Executive Engineer, RHD, Noakhali Road Division, Noakhali. Executive Engineer, RHD, Sylhet Road Division, Sylhet. Executive Engineer, RHD, Planning and Design, Dhaka Zone, Room No. 422, Block-A, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka. Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Comilla Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Saktala, Comilla. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Comilla. Office of the Superintending Engineer, RHD, Planning, Monitoring & Evaluation Circle (Planning Data Circle), Sarak Bhaban, Block-A, Ground Floor (Room No. 123), Ramna, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document		Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Comilla Zone, Saktala, Comilla.
INFOR	RMATION FOR TENDERER		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR	No. of Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot,	The second secon

Eligible Tenderers Tenderers from all ADB member countries are eligible to tender provided they have either a) completed flood damage rehabilitation projects of roads and bridges under RHD during 1998 and 2000 floods. b) have either completed during the last five years or are executing on-going works under ADB/WB/DFID/JBIC supported projects.

> c) pre-qualified for RHD Periodic Maintenance Programme (PMP 2000-2004). Tenderer shall provide documentary evidence signed by the concerned Project Director/Project Manager/Executive Engineer in support of their eligibility under the above criteria at the time of

purchase of tender documents. 2. Qualification Criteria shall be as specified in the tender documents. Rehabilitation/reconstruction of damaged bituminous surfaced roads including construction of culverts. The road civil works

involve embankment/shoulder repair, repair of pot holes, laying of sub-base/base courses, bituminous premix carpeting, Tk 3,500.00 (Taka three thousand five hundred only) for a complete Price of tender document set of tender documents containing all the packages invited under

this invitation. List of packages : As detailed below Completion Tender Contract package No District Identification of road security period amount (in (months) lacs) EFDRP/CZ/CO/Z-06 Comilla Changini-Jangalia-Rajapara-9.0 Chowmohini Road and Companiganj-Nabinagar-Shibpur-Radhika Road EFDRP/CZ/NOA/R-01 Noakhali Begumganj-Maijdi-Sonapur 8.0 12 6.0 12 EFDRP/CZ/SYL/N-01 Sylhet-Sherpur Road

EFDRP/CZ/SYL/R-02 Sylhet Golapganj-Badeshhar Road 17.0 15 EFDRP/CZ/SYL/Z-02 Sylhet Sari-Goainghat Road 6.0 12 Shawla-Sutarkandhi Road EFDRP/CZ/SYL/Z-03 Sylhet EFDRP/CZ/SNM/R-01 Pagla-Jhagannathpur-9.0 12 Sunamganj Raniganj-Aowaskandi Road EFDRP/CZ/SNM/R-02 Sunamganj Netrokona-Thakorkona-4.5 Mohonganj-Jamalganj-Sunamganj Road EFDRP/CZ/SNM/Z-01 Gobindhaganj-Chhatak-6.0 12 Sunamganj Doarabazar Road 4.5

Road PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Md Mafizul Islam Name of official inviting tender Designation & address of Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Comilla Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Saktala, Comilla, Tel: 0088081 76297, Fax: 0088081 65684. official inviting tender Special instruction The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

Dharmapasa-Maddanagar

Sunamganj

Md Mafizul Islam Additional Chief Engineer, RHD &

Project Director, Emergency Flood Damage Rehabilitation Project Comilla Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Saktala, Comilla

GD-563

Web site: www.pc.gov.bd.

GD-481

CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka